
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

January  2004  -  December 2004

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

      25.2
      12.1
-     27.3

     291.6
       0.0

     100.0

 249,624
 23,544
 8,495

 109,005
 0

 2,664

 199,418
 21,005
 11,689

 27,833
 0
 0

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  469,635

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 281,663

 111,669

 232,112

 27,833

      21.3

     301.2

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 7,112,259

 2,120,825

 137,190

 7,103,180
 9,079

 2,120,085
 740

 137,190
 0

      20.2
-     23.7

      16.2
-     77.3

-     17.7
-    100.0

 14,260,414
 17,988

 4,268,067
 1,583

 275,651
 0

 11,866,125
 23,583

 3,674,169
 6,985

 335,064
 284

 7,157,234
 8,909

 2,147,982
 843

 138,461
 0

 7,166,143

 2,148,825

 138,461

 14,278,402

 4,269,650

 275,651

 11,889,708

 3,681,154

 335,348

      20.1

      16.0

-     17.8

 358,629  227,251       57.8
 34,703  32,694        6.1

 393,332  259,945       51.3Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 74,689
 1,614

 73,668
 1,784

       1.4
-      9.5

Non-Commercial:

 335,397       40.0

 76,303  75,452        1.1Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  9,014,584  8,996,911  12,751,265       41.3 18,011,495
 2,309,572  2,335,950  4,016,502       15.7 4,645,522International

Total - Commercial  11,324,156  11,332,861  22,657,017  16,767,767       35.1

Total - Non-Commercial  104,681  107,154  211,835  182,614       16.0

 204,477
 7,358

 176,780
 5,834

      15.7
      26.1

 103,363
 3,791

 101,114
 3,567

Grand Total - Passengers  22,868,852  16,950,381       34.9 11,440,015 11,428,837

Total - Air Carrier  9,370,274  9,453,429  18,823,703  15,906,210       18.3

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  1,953,882  1,879,432  3,833,314  861,557      344.9

Domestic
International
Transborder

 1,902,325
 0

 51,557

 1,830,768
 0

 48,664

 3,733,093
 0

 100,221

 861,557
 0
 0

     333.3
       0.0

     100.0

Regional:



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

January  2004  -  December 2004

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Reports-Related Comments

ATA, Inc.

Air Wisconsin

Airborne Express, Inc.

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 10,414
 3,960

 5

 154,061
 142,212

 26

 11,105
 6,591

 139

 149,424
 118,063

 30

 5,336
 1,286

 2

 80,713
 86,327

 14

 5,078
 2,674

 3

 73,349
 55,885

 11

-      6.2
-     39.9
-     96.7

       3.1
      20.5
-     16.1

 14,378

 296,298

 17,835

 267,517

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 6,623

 167,053

 7,755

 129,245

-     19.4

      10.8

Grand Total - Cargo  310,677  285,352 173,677 137,000        8.9

 164,475  160,529 86,048 78,427Domestic
 146,202  124,823

       2.5
      17.1 87,628 58,573

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

January  2004  -  December 2004

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Reports-Related Comments

Airborne Express, Inc.

Atlantic Coast Airlines

Centurion Air Cargo

DB Air

Lloyd Aereo Boliviano -  LAB

Mesa Airlines, Inc. (US Airways Exp.)

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

January  2004  -  December 2004

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Reports-Related Comments

Mesa Airlines, Inc. (US Airways Exp.)

Miami Air International

Mountain Air Cargo

Pace Airlines

Piedmont Airlines

Planet Airways

Sun World International Airlines

Swiss International Air Lines

Trans States Airlines, Inc.

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

January  2004  -  December 2004

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Reports-Related Comments

TransMeridian Airlines

Volga-Dnepr

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 




