January 2004 - December 2004

Description	Enplaned	Deplaned	Total	Year Ago	% Change
Aircraft Operations					
Commercial:					
Air Carrier:					
Domestic			249,624	199,418	25.2
International			23,544	21,005	12.1
Transborder			8,495	11,689	- 27.3
Total - Air Carrier			281,663	232,112	21.3
Regional:				·	
Domestic			109,005	27,833	291.6
International			0	0	0.0
Transborder			2,664	0	100.0
Total - Regional			111,669	27,833	301.2
Commercial:					
Domestic			358,629	227,251	57.8
International			34,703	32,694	6.1
Total - Commercial			393,332	259,945	51.3
Non-Commercial:					
General Aviation			74,689	73,668	1.4
Military			1,614	1,784	- 9.5
Total - Non-Commercial			76,303	75,452	1.1
Grand Total - Aircraft Operations			469,635	335,397	40.0
Grand Total - Alician Operations			403,033	333,391	40.0
Passengers					
Commercial:					
Air Carrier Domestic:					
Scheduled	7,103,180	7,157,234	14,260,414	11,866,125	20.2
Chartered	9,079	8,909	17,988	23,583	- 23.7
Total - Domestic Air Carrier	7,112,259	7,166,143	14,278,402	11,889,708	20.1
Air Carrier International:					
Scheduled	2,120,085	2,147,982	4,268,067	3,674,169	16.2
Chartered	740	843	1,583	6,985	- 77.3
Total - International Air Carrier	2,120,825	2,148,825	4,269,650	3,681,154	16.0
Air Carrier Transborder:					
Scheduled	137,190	138,461	275,651	335,064	- 17.7
Chartered	0	0	0	284	- 100.0
Total - Transborder Air Carrier	137,190	138,461	275,651	335,348	- 17.8
Total - Air Carrier	9,370,274	9,453,429	18,823,703	15,906,210	18.3
Regional:					
Domestic	1,902,325	1,830,768	3,733,093	861,557	333.3
International	0	0	0	0	0.0
Transborder	51,557	48,664	100,221	0	100.0
Total - Regional	1,953,882	1,879,432	3,833,314	861,557	344.9
Commercial:					
Domestic	9,014,584	8,996,911	18,011,495	12,751,265	41.3
International	2,309,572	2,335,950	4,645,522	4,016,502	15.7
Total - Commercial	11,324,156	11,332,861	22,657,017	16,767,767	35.1
Non-Commercial:					
General Aviation	101,114	103,363	204,477	176,780	15.7
	3,567	3,791	7,358	5,834	26.1
Military					
Military Total - Non-Commercial	104,681	107,154	211,835	182,614	16.0

January 2004 - December 2004

Description	Enplaned	Deplaned	Total	Year Ago	% Change
Cargo - Tonnes					
Mail:					
Domestic	5,078	5,336	10,414	11,105	- 6.2
International	2,674	1,286	3,960	6,591	- 39.9
Transborder	3	2	5	139	- 96.7
Total - Mail:	7,755	6,623	14,378	17,835	- 19.4
Freight + Express:					
Domestic	73,349	80,713	154,061	149,424	3.1
International	55,885	86,327	142,212	118,063	20.5
Transborder	11	14	26	30	- 16.1
Total - Freight + Express:	129,245	167,053	296,298	267,517	10.8
Mail Plus Freight + Express:					
Domestic	78,427	86,048	164,475	160,529	2.5
International	58,573	87,628	146,202	124,823	17.1
Grand Total - Cargo	137,000	173,677	310,677	285,352	8.9

#### Reports-Related Comments

ATA, Inc.

Created by Stats API.

Air Wisconsin

Created by Stats API.

Created by Stats API.
Created by Stats API.

Created by Stats API.

Airborne Express, Inc.

Created by Stats API.

January 2004 - December 2004

Decembries	_	Devland		Vacu A	0/ <b>Chan</b>
Description	Enplaned	Deplaned	Total	Year Ago	% Change
Reports-Related Comments					
Airborne Express, Inc.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Atlantic Coast Airlines					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Centurion Air Cargo					
Created by Stats API.					
DB Air					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Lloyd Aereo Boliviano - LAB					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					
Created by Stats API.					

Mesa Airlines, Inc. (US Airways Exp.)

January 2004 - December 2004

January 2004 - December 2004						
Description	Enplaned	Deplaned	Total	Year Ago	% Change	
Reports-Related Comments						
Mesa Airlines, Inc. (US Airways Exp.)						
Created by Stats API.						
Created by Stats API.						
Miami Air International						
Created by Stats API.						
Created by Stats API.						
Mountain Air Cargo						
Created by Stats API.						
Created by Stats API.						
Created by Stats API.						
Pace Airlines						
Created by Stats API.						
Created by Stats API.						
Piedmont Airlines						
Created by Stats API.						
Planet Airways						
Created by Stats API.						
Created by Stats API.						
Sun World International Airlines						
Created by Stats API.						
Swiss International Air Lines						
Created by Stats API.						
Trans States Airlines, Inc.						
Created by Stats API.						
Created by Stats API.						
Created by Stats API.						
Created by Stats API.						
Created by Stats API.						
Created by Stats API.						
Created by Stats API.						
Created by Stats API.						
Created by Stats API.						
Created by Stats API.						

Created by Stats API.
Created by Stats API.

January 2004 - December 2004

Description		Enplaned	Deplaned	Total	Year Ago	% Change
Reports-Related Comm	nents					
TransMeridian Airl	ines					
	Created by Stats API.					
	Created by Stats API.					
	Created by Stats API.					
	Created by Stats API.					
Volga-Dnepr						
	Created by Stats API.					

**NOTE:** Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Created by Stats API.